
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Friday, April 11, 2008 – 1000 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 
 
National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 

Initial attack activity: Light (380 new fires) 
New large fires:  18 (*) 
Large fires contained:  12 
Uncontained large fires: 6 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
Fire Use Teams committed: 0 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

 
 

 

 
Texas Winter Fires 2008, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). IMT managing the Ellison, Parker and 
1053 fires. Multiple Texas counties. IMT is supporting numerous fires throughout west Texas.  
 
Parker, Texas Forest Service. Two miles west of Andrews, TX. Brush and grass. Wind-driven fire. Residences 
and petroleum facilities threatened. Evacuations in effect.  
 
Ellison, Texas Forest Service. Sixteen miles southeast of Thortonville, TX. Grass. Wind-driven fire. Residences 
and petroleum facilities threatened.  
 
1053, Texas Forest Service. Fourteen miles northwest of Thortonville, TX. Grass. Wind-driven fire. Petroleum 
facilities threatened.   
 
Collins Hwy, Kentucky DOF. One mile west of Shelbiana, KY. Hardwood litter. No further information received.  
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Texas Winter Fires 
2008 TX TXS 14,818 50 NR UNK 304 -85 0 12 2 0 27M PRI 

* Parker TX TXS 5,000 --- NR UNK 24 --- 0 2 2 0 NR ST 

* Ellison TX TXS 16,000 --- 50 UNK 27 --- 0    4 0 0 NR ST 

* 1053 TX TXS 2,500 --- 70 UNK 31 --- 0 3 1 0 NR ST 

* Collins Hwy KY KYS 212 --- NR UNK 18 --- 1 2 0 0 NR ST 

Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 168 
New large fires: 10 
Uncontained large fires: 4 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
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* Goldsmith TX TXS 1,500 --- 100 --- 12 --- 0 1 2 0 NR ST 

* Whitmire Island FL EAQ 2,400 --- 100 --- 0 --- 0 0 0 0 NR     DOD 

* Brown Creek OK OMA 320 --- 100 --- 2 --- 0 1 0 0 NR BIA 

* Rowletts Creek FL FNF 302 --- 100 --- 22 --- 1 1 0 0 NR FS 

* Grand Finale OK OSA 154 --- 100 --- 2 --- 0 1 0 0 14K BIA 

* Turtle Mountain OK OMA 121 --- 100 --- 3 --- 0 1 0 0 NR BIA 

EAQ – Eglin Air Force Base OMA - Okmulgee Field Office, BIA     FNF – National Forests in Florida  
OSA - Osage Agency, BIA  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Mencl, Kansas Counties. Five miles east of Hutchinson, KS. No new information.  
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* Mencl KS KSX 1,100 --- NR UNK 50 --- 0 15 0 0 18K CNTY 

* Dexter KS KSX 300 --- 100 --- 40 --- 0 10 0 0 3.9K CNTY 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Mission, Tucson District, Arizona State. Started on Forest Service land five miles south of Tubac, AZ. Timber. No 
new information.  
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* Mission AZ A3S 150 --- 90 UNK 46 0 2 8 0 0 NR FS 

* Cholla NM N5S 12,624 --- 100 --- 27 --- 0 7 0 0 NR ST 

* Buckeye 4 NM N5S 10,000 --- 100 --- 11 0 0 4 0 0 19K ST 

* Southern AZ A1S 200 --- 100 --- 0 --- 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

N5S – Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry  A1S – Phoenix District, Arizona State 

 
 

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 10 
New large fires: 2 
Uncontained large fires: 0 

Southwest Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 19 
New large fires: 3 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
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* Hughett OR MAR 1,396 --- 100 --- 32 --- 0 13 0 0 18.5K FWS 

MAR – Malheur National Wildlife Refuge  
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* Friday Creek AK MSS 206 --- 100 --- 0 --- 0 0 0 0 27K ST 

MSS – Mat-Su Area, Alaska DOF 
 
 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Critical fire weather conditions with gusty winds and low humidity are expected 
over southeast Arizona, southern New Mexico and west Texas today and again late Tuesday and Wednesday. A 
cold front will spread showers across the Southeast today and over the weekend with drier weather and lowering 
humidity next week.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 
 

Topic of Choice 

Northwest Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 11 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 

Alaska Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 1 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
  



 
Fires and Acres Last Week 

 
AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

 1 
 

 206 

  
 

  

1 
 

206 

Northwest 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

5 
 

33 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

6 
 

1 

  
 

  

11 
 

34 

Northern California 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southern California 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

36 
 

11 

1 
 

0 

37 
 

11 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

5 

2 
 

2,004 

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

4 
 

21 

8 
 

2,030 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

3 
 

13 

  
 

  

4 
 

13 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

1 

  
 

  

1 
 

1 

2 
 

0 

3 
 

1 

7 
 

3 

Southwest 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

7 
 

47 

1 
 

2 

  
 

  

  
 

  

4 
 

5,042 

7 
 

289 

19 
 

5,380 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

1 
 

5 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

9 
 

2,103 

  
 

  

10 
 

2,108 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

13 
 

41 

  
 

  

1 
 

1 

  
 

  

88 
 

269 

13 
 

77 

115 
 

388 

Southern Area 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

18 
 

1,327 

  
 

  

7 
 

251 

  
 

  

138 
 

29,282 

5 
 

317 

168 
 

31,177 

TOTAL 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

44 
 

1,453 

3 
 

8 

10 
 

2,256 

2 
 

1 

288 
 

36,927 

33 
 

705 

380 
 

41,350 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

16 
 

230 

  
 

  

16 
 

230 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

10 
 

108 

  
 

  

1 
 

1,396 

  
 

  

7 
 

2 

1 
 

3 

19 
 

1,509 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

2 
 

3,209 

6 
 

1 

9 
 

3,210 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

16 
 

42 

  
 

  

  
 

  

288 
 

905 

32 
 

21 

336 
 

968 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

57 
 

1,511 

1 
 

4 

4 
 

1,861 

  
 

  

7 
 

4,186 

18 
 

255 

87 
 

7,817 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

3 
 

0 

  
 

  

3 
 

5 

3 
 

13 

  
 

  

9 
 

18 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

11 
 

17 

  
 

  

2 
 

1 

2 
 

0 

  
 

  

15 
 

18 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

78 
 

458 

37 
 

7,433 

3 
 

24 

20 
 

222 

199 
 

155,116 

51 
 

4,742 

388 
 

167,995 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

64 
 

527 

1 
 

295 

3 
 

8 

1 
 

0 

97 
 

19,941 

3 
 

2 

169 
 

20,773 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

15 
 

43 

  
 

  

1 
 

1 

6 
 

206 

1,082 
 

7,275 

49 
 

732 

1,153 
 

8,257 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

737 
 

48,592 

  
 

  

126 
 

9,858 

15 
 

352 

10,256 
 

824,897 

219 
 

17,952 

11,353 
 

901,651 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

961 
 

51,239 

69 
 

7,791 

138 
 

13,148 

48 
 

786 

11,959 
 

1,015,774 

379 
 

23,708 

13,554 
 

1,112,446 
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 17,647 

Eight Year Average Acres 562,695 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

4 
 

1,815 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

4 
 

1,815 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

4 
 

36 

  
 

  

0 
 

4,663 

  
 

  

  
 

  

4 
 

190 

8 
 

4,889 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

110 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

33 
 

1,193 

34 
 

1,303 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

2 
 

144 

  
 

  

  
 

  

3 
 

8 

5 
 

152 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

3 
 

243 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

3 
 

243 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

6 

  
 

  

12 
 

1,783 

12 
 

1,789 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

2 
 

82 

1 
 

821 

2 
 

36 

  
 

  

3 
 

716 

8 
 

1,655 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

2 
 

1,657 

  
 

  

3 
 

1,302 

  
 

  

30 
 

855 

4 
 

50 

39 
 

3,864 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

3 
 

500 

  
 

  

4 
 

941 

5 
 

529 

5 
 

4,585 

58 
 

60,328 

75 
 

66,883 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

9 
 

2,193 

10 
 

2,250 

10 
 

7,871 

7 
 

571 

35 
 

5,440 

117 
 

64,268 

188 
 

82,593 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

19 
 

3,062 

1 
 

674 

  
 

  

  
 

  

27 
 

756 

47 
 

4,492 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

23 
 

347 

14 
 

113 

8 
 

9,919 

2 
 

4 

  
 

  

59 
 

1,842 

106 
 

12,225 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

3 
 

118 

2 
 

137 

  
 

  

  
 

  

108 
 

2,281 

113 
 

2,536 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1 
 

40 

7 
 

1,195 

4 
 

3,414 

  
 

  

  
 

  

8 
 

89 

20 
 

4,738 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1 
 

150 

7 
 

919 

  
 

  

2 
 

47 

4 
 

28 

12 
 

267 

26 
 

1,411 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

11 

1 
 

5 

20 
 

0 

  
 

  

1 
 

225 

23 
 

241 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

13 
 

1,408 

9 
 

8,573 

1 
 

280 

5 
 

98 

  
 

  

108 
 

26,665 

136 
 

37,024 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

15 
 

956 

14 
 

584 

20 
 

3,103 

5 
 

154 

13 
 

2,419 

83 
 

21,052 

150 
 

28,268 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

6 
 

13,319 

  
 

  

37 
 

3,045 

2 
 

30 

130 
 

22,923 

21 
 

9,580 

196 
 

48,897 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

18 
 

13,852 

  
 

  

98 
 

42,402 

48 
 

29,399 

277 
 

164,470 

693 
 

644,357 

1,134 
 

894,480 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

77 
 

30,072 

74 
 

14,575 

172 
 

62,979 

84 
 

29,732 

424 
 

189,840 

1,120 
 

707,114 

1,951 
 

1,034,312 
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1 
 

128 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

128 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

70 

1 
 

70 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1 
 

128 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

1 
 

70 

2 
 

198 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 
 
 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


