

National Interagency Coordination Center
Incident Management Situation Report
Friday, April 11, 2008 – 1000 MDT
National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity:	Light (380 new fires)
New large fires:	18 (*)
Large fires contained:	12
Uncontained large fires:	6
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1
Fire Use Teams committed:	0

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:	168
New large fires:	10
Uncontained large fires:	4
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1

Texas Winter Fires 2008, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). IMT managing the Ellison, Parker and 1053 fires. Multiple Texas counties. IMT is supporting numerous fires throughout west Texas.

Parker, Texas Forest Service. Two miles west of Andrews, TX. Brush and grass. Wind-driven fire. Residences and petroleum facilities threatened. Evacuations in effect.

Ellison, Texas Forest Service. Sixteen miles southeast of Thortonville, TX. Grass. Wind-driven fire. Residences and petroleum facilities threatened.

1053, Texas Forest Service. Fourteen miles northwest of Thortonville, TX. Grass. Wind-driven fire. Petroleum facilities threatened.

Collins Hwy, Kentucky DOF. One mile west of Shelbiana, KY. Hardwood litter. No further information received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Texas Winter Fires 2008	TX	TXS	14,818	50	NR	UNK	304	-85	0	12	2	0	27M	PRI
* Parker	TX	TXS	5,000	---	NR	UNK	24	---	0	2	2	0	NR	ST
* Ellison	TX	TXS	16,000	---	50	UNK	27	---	0	4	0	0	NR	ST
* 1053	TX	TXS	2,500	---	70	UNK	31	---	0	3	1	0	NR	ST
* Collins Hwy	KY	KYS	212	---	NR	UNK	18	---	1	2	0	0	NR	ST

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Goldsmith	TX	TXS	1,500	---	100	---	12	---	0	1	2	0	NR	ST
* Whitmire Island	FL	EAQ	2,400	---	100	---	0	---	0	0	0	0	NR	DOD
* Brown Creek	OK	OMA	320	---	100	---	2	---	0	1	0	0	NR	BIA
* Rowletts Creek	FL	FNF	302	---	100	---	22	---	1	1	0	0	NR	FS
* Grand Finale	OK	OSA	154	---	100	---	2	---	0	1	0	0	14K	BIA
* Turtle Mountain	OK	OMA	121	---	100	---	3	---	0	1	0	0	NR	BIA

EAQ – Eglin Air Force Base
OSA - Osage Agency, BIA

OMA - Okmulgee Field Office, BIA

FNF – National Forests in Florida

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1)

New fires: 10
New large fires: 2
Uncontained large fires: 0

Mencl, Kansas Counties. Five miles east of Hutchinson, KS. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Mencl	KS	KSX	1,100	---	NR	UNK	50	---	0	15	0	0	18K	CNTY
* Dexter	KS	KSX	300	---	100	---	40	---	0	10	0	0	3.9K	CNTY

Southwest Area (PL 1)

New fires: 19
New large fires: 3
Uncontained large fires: 1

Mission, Tucson District, Arizona State. Started on Forest Service land five miles south of Tubac, AZ. Timber. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Mission	AZ	A3S	150	---	90	UNK	46	0	2	8	0	0	NR	FS
* Cholla	NM	N5S	12,624	---	100	---	27	---	0	7	0	0	NR	ST
* Buckeye 4	NM	N5S	10,000	---	100	---	11	0	0	4	0	0	19K	ST
* Southern	AZ	A1S	200	---	100	---	0	---	0	0	0	0	NR	ST

N5S – Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry

A1S – Phoenix District, Arizona State

Northwest Area (PL 1)

New fires:	11
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Hughett	OR	MAR	1,396	---	100	---	32	---	0	13	0	0	18.5K	FWS

MAR – Malheur National Wildlife Refuge

Alaska Area (PL 1)

New fires:	1
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Friday Creek	AK	MSS	206	---	100	---	0	---	0	0	0	0	27K	ST

MSS – Mat-Su Area, Alaska DOF

Predictive Services Discussion: Critical fire weather conditions with gusty winds and low humidity are expected over southeast Arizona, southern New Mexico and west Texas today and again late Tuesday and Wednesday. A cold front will spread showers across the Southeast today and over the weekend with drier weather and lowering humidity next week.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIREs					1		1
	ACRES					206		206
Northwest	FIREs	5				6		11
	ACRES	33				1		34
Northern California	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIREs					36	1	37
	ACRES					11	0	11
Northern Rockies	FIREs		1	2		1	4	8
	ACRES		5	2,004		0	21	2,030
Eastern Great Basin	FIREs				1	3		4
	ACRES				0	13		13
Western Great Basin	FIREs		1		1	2	3	7
	ACRES		1		1	0	1	3
Southwest	FIREs	7	1			4	7	19
	ACRES	47	2			5,042	289	5,380
Rocky Mountain	FIREs	1				9		10
	ACRES	5				2,103		2,108
Eastern Area	FIREs	13		1		88	13	115
	ACRES	41		1		269	77	388
Southern Area	FIREs	18		7		138	5	168
	ACRES	1,327		251		29,282	317	31,177
TOTAL	FIREs	44	3	10	2	288	33	380
	ACRES	1,453	8	2,256	1	36,927	705	41,350

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIREs					16		16
	ACRES					230		230
Northwest	FIREs	10		1		7	1	19
	ACRES	108		1,396		2	3	1,509
Northern California	FIREs				1	2	6	9
	ACRES				0	3,209	1	3,210
Southern California	FIREs		16			288	32	336
	ACRES		42			905	21	968
Northern Rockies	FIREs	57	1	4		7	18	87
	ACRES	1,511	4	1,861		4,186	255	7,817
Eastern Great Basin	FIREs		3		3	3		9
	ACRES		0		5	13		18
Western Great Basin	FIREs		11		2	2		15
	ACRES		17		1	0		18
Southwest	FIREs	78	37	3	20	199	51	388
	ACRES	458	7,433	24	222	155,116	4,742	167,995
Rocky Mountain	FIREs	64	1	3	1	97	3	169
	ACRES	527	295	8	0	19,941	2	20,773
Eastern Area	FIREs	15		1	6	1,082	49	1,153
	ACRES	43		1	206	7,275	732	8,257
Southern Area	FIREs	737		126	15	10,256	219	11,353
	ACRES	48,592		9,858	352	824,897	17,952	901,651
TOTAL	FIREs	961	69	138	48	11,959	379	13,554
	ACRES	51,239	7,791	13,148	786	1,015,774	23,708	1,112,446

Eight Year Average Fires	17,647
Eight Year Average Acres	562,695

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		4					4
	ACRES			1,815				1,815
Northern California	FIRES	4		0			4	8
	ACRES	36		4,663		190		4,889
Southern California	FIRES		1				33	34
	ACRES		110				1,193	1,303
Northern Rockies	FIRES			2			3	5
	ACRES			144			8	152
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		3					3
	ACRES		243					243
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES				0		12	12
	ACRES				6		1,783	1,789
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		2	1	2		3	8
	ACRES		82	821	36		716	1,655
Eastern Area	FIRES	2		3		30	4	39
	ACRES	1,657		1,302		855	50	3,864
Southern Area	FIRES	3		4	5	5	58	75
	ACRES	500		941	529	4,585	60,328	66,883
TOTAL	FIRES	9	10	10	7	35	117	188
	ACRES	2,193	2,250	7,871	571	5,440	64,268	82,593

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Alaska								
Northwest	FIREs		19	1			27	47
	ACRES		3,062	674			756	4,492
Northern California	FIREs	23	14	8	2		59	106
	ACRES	347	113	9,919	4		1,842	12,225
Southern California	FIREs		3	2			108	113
	ACRES		118	137			2,281	2,536
Northern Rockies	FIREs	1	7	4			8	20
	ACRES	40	1,195	3,414			89	4,738
Eastern Great Basin	FIREs	1	7		2	4	12	26
	ACRES	150	919		47	28	267	1,411
Western Great Basin	FIREs		1	1	20		1	23
	ACRES		11	5	0		225	241
Southwest	FIREs	13	9	1	5		108	136
	ACRES	1,408	8,573	280	98		26,665	37,024
Rocky Mountain	FIREs	15	14	20	5	13	83	150
	ACRES	956	584	3,103	154	2,419	21,052	28,268
Eastern Area	FIREs	6		37	2	130	21	196
	ACRES	13,319		3,045	30	22,923	9,580	48,897
Southern Area	FIREs	18		98	48	277	693	1,134
	ACRES	13,852		42,402	29,399	164,470	644,357	894,480
TOTAL	FIREs	77	74	172	84	424	1,120	1,951
	ACRES	30,072	14,575	62,979	29,732	189,840	707,114	1,034,312

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIREs	1						1
	ACRES	128						128
Eastern Area	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIREs					1		1
	ACRES					70		70
TOTAL	FIREs	1	0	0	0	0	1	2
	ACRES	128	0	0	0	0	70	198

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***